



I hereby acknowledge that I voluntarily have applied to attend with my dog(s) the Dunlap Paws in the Pool 2024 event. I understand that the acts of unleashing my dog(s) and being physically present inside the Dunlap Pool facility necessarily involves risk of injury to me, my children over the age of 12, other people, my dog(s) and other dogs which risks are entirely my responsibility.

I expressly assume all these risks for myself and one other person if applicable in attendance. I understand that the Dunlap Pool assumes no liability for loss, damage, or any kind of injury sustained by any human or dog attending the Paws in the Pool event. I hereby knowingly and voluntarily assume all risks relating to the activities related to this event. The risks of seriously bodily injuries and illness to me and/or my dog such as dog bites, permanent disability, paralysis, infection, illness or death. Should you attempt to break up a fight between animals you may be attacked by the other animal or attacked by the other handler/owner. In this regard it must be recognized that it is impossible for the City of Dunlap, Dunlap Pool and Boyer Valley Girl Scouts to guarantee absolute safety.

By signing this release of liability and attending the Paws in the Pool event, I hereby fully and forever release and discharge the Boyer Valley Girl Scout Troop 10163, City of Dunlap, Dunlap Pool, their employees, and agents from any and all claims, demands, damages, right of action, or causes of action present or future, whether the same be known or unknown, anticipated or unanticipated, resulting from or arising out of my use or intended use of facilities or equipment. I fully and forever release the City of Dunlap and Dunlap Pool and their employees and agents from any and all negligent acts and omissions in the same, and intended to be legally bound by this release.

I have carefully read this release of liability and rules for the event and fully agree with its contents. I also have received a copy of the event rules for use for dog owners.

I also allow the City of Dunlap/Dunlap Pool and Boyer Valley Girl Scouts to use any photo or videos acquired during this event.

Dog Owner's Name:	
Dog's Name:	
Approximate Age of Dog:	
Size of DogSmall / Medium / Large	
Dog Owner's Address:	
Dog Owner's Phone Number:	
Event Coordinator Use Only:	
Copy of Current Vaccinations Received:	
Spayed/Neutered:	
Date:	